2161 Written Answers [ 13 DEC. 1961 ] to Questions 2162

EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE Docu-
MENTARY FILM ON ""KASHMIR"

*371. SHrRi GURUDEV: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROAD-CASTING be pleased to state:

(a) how much expenditure has been incurred on the documentary film on "Kashmir" and to whom the payment has been made;

(b) what are the rates per foot generally allowed by Government to the producers of documentary films;
and

(c) what rate per foot has been al lowed by Government to the produc ers of this documentary film?

THE MINISTER oF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (Dr. B. V.
KESKAR): (a) About Rs. 1,28,000 out of
which a sum of Rs. 1,00,108 was paid to Shri Rajbans Khanna, producer of the film and the remaining sum of about Rs.
28,000 was spent on dubbing the film in 12 languages for its release in cinemas.

(b) Rates vary depending on different factors like the nature of subject, the amount of travelling involved, the number of people engaged, the standing of the Director, and so on. During 1958-59 when this film was assigned to Shri Khanna, the usual rate was between Rs. 15 and Rs. 20 per foot.

(c) Rs. 3343 nP per foot.

PBEPARATION OF A DOCUMENTARY FILM
ON "KASHMIR"

*372. SHrRI GURUDEV: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROAD-CASTING be pleased to state:

(a) when the preparation of the documentary film on "Kashmir" was ordered by Government (date);

(b) when the work on this film actually started;

(c) how long it took to complete this documentary;

(d) when was the film finally completed and made ready to be released for exhibition;

(e) when completed version of this film was examined by Government; and

(f) when the film was released for*
exhibition to the general public?

THE MINISTER oF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (Dr. B. V. KESKAR) : (a)
Requisition for the production of this film wa, received from the Ministry of External Affairs in July 1958 and the agreement for its production was entered into with the producer, on the 29th August, 1958.

(b) Presumably after the agree ment.

(c) About 15 months.

(d) and (e) The longer version of the film was finally approved in November 1959 and the shorter one (meant for release on cinema circuits in India) in February 1960. Prints of both the versions in English were delivered by the producer in March, 1960.

(f) The English version was released in cinemas in India on the 13th October, 1961 and the versions in other languages which got ready later on the 17th November, 1961.
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t [HINDI-KNOWING EMPLOYEES INW. H.
& S. MINISTRY

252. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of WORKS, HOUSING AND SuPPLY be pleased to refer to the answer given to Unstarred Question No. 192 in the Rajya Sabha on the 1st May, 1961 and state:

(a) out of those sections which have sufficient number of Hindi-knowing employees at present, how many of them have been permitted to do noting work in Hindi and by when the remaining sections will be given such permission; and

(b) if no decision has so far been taken in the matter, what is the reason therefor?] flTHE DEPUTY MINISTER oF WORKS,
HOUSING anD SUPPLY (SHR1 ANIL K.
CHANDA) : (a) 33 sections have so far been permitted to do noting work in Hindi. The remaining sections will be given such permission as and when the officers dealing with them acquire working knowledge of Hindi.

(b) Does not arise.]

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 2164
atforsr a4t IF W wAEA & wa=rtei wi feg=ar argavrgien &1 wheor

gy 3. o fawelrdy Tow oy anforea aqr IAM HAT 97 qAT9 FFT FON
fF 3% AA@T F Aeaa 09 $19 119
q e a97 wAeg At # e
ferar zrawmsfer & wimaw % faa

wE

AT v 72 A9 & q T
T FeT 3 !

t [TRAINING IN HINDI TYPEWRITING OF
EMPLOYEES INC. & |. MINISTRY

253. SHri KISHORI RAM: WiU the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state the names of attached and subordinate offices under his Ministry which have not sent a single employee for training in Hindi typewriting and the reason therefor?].
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